Please walt...

If this message is not eventually replaced by the proper contents of the document, your PDF
viewer may not be able to display this type of document.

Y ou can upgrade to the latest version of Adobe Reader for Windows®, Mac, or Linux® by
visiting http://www.adobe.com/go/reader_downl oad.

For more assistance with Adobe Reader visit http://www.adobe.com/go/acrreader.

Windows s either aregistered trademark or atrademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries. Mac is a trademark
of AppleInc., registered in the United States and other countries. Linux is the registered trademark of Linus Torvaldsin the U.S. and other

countries.



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT
STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT 
STD 213 (Rev. 02/2019)
Page  of 
6.1.0.20150517.1.919161.918415
Ron Koeppl
General Services
FMC
Standard Agreement
09/5/2018
07/2017
STD 213 Standard Agreement
Department of State Hospitals
County of Sonoma
March 1, 2019
June 30, 2022
$5,878,840.00
Five Million Eight Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents
Chair, County of Sonoma Board of Supervisors
Manager, Procurement & Contracting Services
	Click to reset form: 
	Click to print form: 
	regNum: 18-79005-000
	agreeNum: A01
	CheckBox1: 
	TextField2: 
	PUN: 4440
	CurrentPage: 
	PageCount: 
	TextField3: 4440-1879005000-A1 
	oneState: 
	contractAgency: 
	contractor: 
	twoState: 
	startDate: 
	endDate: 
	maxAmount: 
	title: 
	Exhibit: A.  Exhibit A Scope of Work , 6. Contractor Responsibilities is amended as follows: 

      6. D.  Contractor shall provide a minimum of eight single cells with beds (Allocated Beds) to Patient Inmates located in the JBCT-designated area and 
           shall be paid in full for the minimum eight Allocated Beds at the per diem rate, regardless of the number of Patient Inmates admitted.  As of July 1, 
           2020, Contractor shall provide a minimum of 10 singles cells with beds (Allocated Beds) to Patient Inmates located in the JBCT-designated area 
           and shall be paid in full for the minimum 10 Allocated Beds at the per diem rate, regardless of the number of Patient Inmates admitted.

B. Exhibit B Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, 5 Budget Detail is amended as follows: 

     5. A. The maximum amount of this Agreement shall not exceed $5,878,840.00.

          B.  Upon contract execution, the per diem rate shall be $431.00 per bed, totaling $3,448.00 per day for all eight allocated beds.  As of July 1, 2020, 
                the per diem rate shall be $431.00 per bed, totaling $4,310.00 per day for all 10 allocated beds. Upon invoicing, Contractor shall clearly identify           
                the number of days in the month that services were provided.                
     


	TextField1: 
	inWitness: 
	contractorName: County of Sonoma
	contAdd: 575 Administration Drive
	contCity: Santa Rosa
	contState: CA
	contZip: 95403
	contPrintName: Susan Gorin
	contTitle: 
	contSign: 
	contDate: 
	stateCalifornia: 
	agencyName: Department of State Hospitals
	agencyAddress: 1600 9th Street, Room 101
	agencyCity: Sacramento
	agencyState: CA
	agencyZip: 95814
	agencyPrintName: Paul Bernal
	agencyNameTitle: 
	agencySign: 
	agencyDate: 
	dgsApproval: 
	exemption: 



